Form 3160-5 (April2004)

UNITEDSTATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD-ARTESIA

FORMAPPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires. March 31, 2007

Э	Lea	ise,	seriai	NO
ĸ	18.41	\sim	060	E70

SUNDRY	NMLC 060572A					
Do not use th abandoned we	is form for proposals to drill or ell. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for s	to re-enter an uch proposals.	6 If Indian	, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instructions or	reverse side.	7. If Unit	or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No		
1 Type of Well X Oil Well	Gas Well Other					
X Oil Well		me and No				
2 Name of Operator		AR 18 2008		N 7 FEDERAL #1		
BEPCO, L.P.		D-ARTESIA	9. API We			
3a Address		o (include area code)	30-015-			
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDLAN	c., T., R, M, or Survey Description) (432)	683-2277		and Pool, or Exploratory Area N, NW (DELAWARE)		
, 5.			-	y or Parish, State		
UL E, 1980' FNL, 810' FV	VL, SEC 7, 1215, R28E		EDDY NM	y of Farish, State		
12. CHECK AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)TO INDICATE	NATURE OF NOTICE, F	REPORT, O	R OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPEOF ACTION				
	Acidize Deepen	Production (St	art/Resume)	Water Shut-Off		
X Notice of Intent	AlterCasing FractureT		ŕ	Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair New Cons	struction Recomplete	X Other TO VENT GAS			
	Change Plans Plug and A		bandon			
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection PlugBack	Water Disposa	1			
testing has been completed. Findetermined that the site is read BEPCO, L.P. RESPECT 7 FEDERAL A BATTER PRODUCED FROM THHISTORY OF THIS WE CONSTRUCT A GAS L PAYOUT FOR 9 YEARS EXPENSES AND THE ITHE SMALLEST COMPANITH FUTURE DECLINITS MAINTENANCE, PIHYDROCARBONS. FOR SERVING SITE OF THE SMALLEST COMPANITH FUTURE DECLINITS MAINTENANCE, PIHYDROCARBONS. FOR SERVING SITE OF THE SMALLEST COMPANITH FUTURE DECLINITS MAINTENANCE, PIHYDROCARBONS. FOR SERVING SITE OF THE SMALLEST COMPANITH SITE OF THE S	volved operations. If the operation results in a municipal Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after by for final inspection.) IFULLY REQUESTS PERMISSICATY, WHOSE ONLY PRODUCING ITS WELLBORE HAS BEEN CONTILL AND AS ILLUSTRATED BY THE TO THE NEAREST SALES LESS, ON TODAY'S GAS PRICE. THE MONTHLY RENTAL OF A GAS COPRESSOR IS NOT ECONOMICAL TINUED PRODUCTION OF THE FORE, WOULD BE LESS ATTRACTERHAPS LEADING TO PREMATOR THESE REASONS, BEPCO, LED GAS FROM THE FENTON 7 FOR THESE REASONS, BEPCO, LED GAS FROM THE FENTON 7 FOR THESE REASONS, BEPCO, LED GAS FROM THE FENTON 7 FOR THESE REASONS, BEPCO, LED GAS FROM THE FENTON 7 FOR THESE REASONS, BEPCO, LED GAS FROM THE FENTON 7 FOR THESE REASONS, BEPCO, LED GAS FROM THE FENTON 7 FOR THESE REASONS, BEPCO, LED GAS FROM THE FENTON 7 FOR T	Tall requirements, including reclaims. ON TO VENT THE CASE WELL IS THE FENTOUS SISTENT, WITH AN AIM HE ATTACHED PROFESSOR TO MOUNT OF TO THE ADDITION OF THE ABANDONMENT OF BELIEVES IT IS IN	SINGHEAL ON 7 FEDE OVERAGE DUCTION ELY \$45,0 INCLUDE OVE THE OILTHIS TIONAL CO	Deen completed, and the operator has DIGAS FROM THE FENTON ERAL #1. THE GAS OF 2 MCF/DAY OVER THE HISTORY. THE COST TO 000 AND WOULD NOT E MAINTENANCE GAS INTO THE LINE. EVEN E MINIMAL 2 MCF/DAY. WELLBORE PROVIDES, OST OF THE GAS LINE AND PRODUCTION OF		
14. I hereby certify that the fore	going is true and correct			APPROVED		
Name (Printed/Typed) ANN MOORE		Title PRODUCTION	I CLEDK	AFFROVED		
ANTINOONL		THOUGHO!	CLLIN			
Signature An-	Moore	Date 02/29/2008		MAR 1 1 2008		
	THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL	OR STATE OFFICE	USE			
Approved by		Title	,	LES BABYAK BATROLEUM ENGINEER		
	attached Approval of this notice does not warr			777		
certify that the applicant holds leg which would entitle the applicant	al or equitable title to those rights in the subject to conduct operations thereon.	lease Office	The last	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and T	itle 43 U S C. Section 1212, make it a crime for a	ny person knowingly and willfull	y to make to a	ny department or agency of the United		

(Instructions on page 2)

APPROVED FOR 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDING_

SEE ATTACHED FOR Accepted for record - NMOCD CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Form 3160-9 (December 1989)

1&ECFO

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT	OF	THE	INTERIO	₹
BUREAU OF LA	ND	MAN	AGEMEN	T

	- 1 use or
	Identification
IID	
Lease	NMLC060572A
CA	
Unit	

Certified Mail - Return		DEPA	RTMEN	TO T	FT	HE INTE	RIOR		IID	Identifica	ition
Receipt Requested 70071490000279736264		BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT						Lease NMLC060572A			
Hand Delivered Received	0. T. C. T. C. T.						.cm	CA			
∐ by	NOTICE OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOMPLIANCE						Unit				
									PA		
Bureau of Land Management Office					Operat	tor				f 4.1	
CARLSI	BAD F	IELD OFFICE					BE	PCO LI	P-17		유민
		NE STREET			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
Telephone	SBAD	NM 88220			A 44 4		MIDLAN	ID IX	79,702	ing #g	-5 E
•	75-23	4-5905			Attention						
Inspector		, 0000			Attn A	ıddr					1 77
•	VAN C	UREN							e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		24.5
Site Name	We	ell or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townshi	ip	Range	Meridian	County	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5	State NM
FENTON 7		A	SWNW 7	21		28E	NMP		(ED <u></u> ÒY	<u> </u>	
Site Name (FACILITY)	We	ell or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ıp	Range	Meridian	County		Ø	State
THE FOLLOWING VIOLA	TION W	AS FOUND BY BU	REAU OF LAN	D MANA	GEM	ENT INSPECTO	RS ON THE DAT	E AND A	T THE SITE	LISTED	ABOVE
Date		Time (24	4 - hour clock)			Viola	ation		Gravity	y of Viola	tion
02/21/2008 13:13				NTL 4-A			MINOR				
Corrective Action To Be Completed By Date Corrected					Assessment for Noncompliance Assessment Reference				rence		
03/20/2008		02/29,						43 CFR 3163.1()			
Remarks Oil well gas may not be flar order to approve application following information: (Remarks continued on following information)			written perm g of oil well g	ission t as it m	from ust b	an authorize e justified wi	d officer. In the the	r t.	MID PRO B 2 a 2 ECEIVE	uue	ON CHARLOW WAS A STATE OF THE S
When violation is corrected, sign this n	otice and	return to above addre	ess				<u> </u>				90.134
Company Representative Title	no du	ction Cler	l,	Signa	ature	(1)	-Ma	۸e	Date	02	/29/2008
		has been f		 h +ho	ຸດດັ	D for li	ko annrov	<u> </u>			23,2000
A C-	173 1	ias been i	rieu wici	i the	: 00	וו נטו ע	KE appior	<u>u i </u>			
								<u>-</u>			
	· · ·										
Incidents of Noncompliance correcarber. Each violation must be conducted address shown above. Please not not comply as noted above under Civil Penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Title 43 CFR 3163 2(f)(1), proviounties, affidavits, record, data, or	orrected that you "Correct All self Dil and Gles that	within the prescril ou already may have tive Action To Be f-certified correction Gas Royalty Mana any person who "k	bed time from reveloped assessed Completed By ons must be posigement Act of Inowingly or wi	eceipt of for non you ma tmarked 1982, as llfully" r	ot of the fithis had the fithing incurrence in the fithing lates of the fithing in the fithing i	nis Notice or 7 b Notice and reportiance (see amour an additional ter than the next mented by the a es, maintains, o	rted to the Burear unt under "Asses assessment under business day aft applicable provisi r submits, false, i	u of Land sment for r (43 CFI er the pre- tions of the inaccurate	Management Noncomplia 3163 1) and escribed time e operating report of mislead	nt office ance"). I d may al for corre egulation ing repor	at the If you do so incur ection ns at rts,
day such violation continues, not	to excee	ed a maximum of 2	20 days						,		
						EAL RIGHT					
A person contesting a violation sl	nall requ	iest a State Directo	or review of the	Incident	s of N	oncompliance.	I his request mu	st be filed	i within 20 w	vorking o	Days Of

receipt of the Incidents of Noncompliance with the appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165 3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to Interior Board of Lands Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

Signature of Bureau of	Land Mana	gement Authorized Officer	7,40		Date T 2/21/03	1344
		(FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY	/ /	
Number		Date	Assessment	Penalty	Termination	
51					Ì	
Type of Inspection						
SV		İ				

BLM Remarks, continued

An evaluation report supported by engineering, geologic, and economic data which demonstrated to the officer that it is not economically feasible, and that conservation of the gas would lead to premature abandonment of recoverable oil reserves and ultimately to a greater loss of energy than would be recovered if the venting or flaring were permitted to continue.

Please send in a 3160-5 Sundry (1 original, 5 copies) requesting permission to vent / flare gas by abatement date.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

BEPCO, L.P. Fenton 7 Federal 1 Sec 7 – T21S – R28E Eddy County, NM

- 1. Submit Decline Curve plot of monthly production vs time for oil and gas together with cumulative reserve numbers and economic cutoffs
- 2. Cost of capital investment (gas line, compressor, etc.) and annual operating cost for gas operation
- 3. Annual operating cost for oil operation

Please direct any questions to Les Babyak @ 575-234-5947

From: **Dept of Interior Conservation Division Manual**

Guidelines for Evaluating Applications for Flaring

Part 644 – Producing Operations Waste Prevention/Beneficial Use